

**2022 HBP Project Prioritization - OFF SYSTEM**

No.	Priority	Dist.	Local Agency	Bridge No.	Potential Project Description	SR	Status	Scour NBI 113	Posted ? Y/N	Posting K, D, P, or R NBI 41	Detour Length (miles)	Future ADT NBI 114	Year Built	Year Recon .	Total Federal Funds	Running Federal Funds	Date of Application	
1	1	2	Trinity County	05C0144	Scour & Painting	28.7	SD	2	N	-	124	21	1950	1990	\$ 2,337,192	\$ 2,337,192	8/21/2019	
2	1	7	City of Pasadena	53C0757	Seismic (Voluntary)	75.9	FO	8	N	-	2	1140	1922	-	\$ 8,405,930	\$ 10,743,122	2/7/2018	
3	2	1	Mendocino County	10C0018	Replace	33.2	SD	3	Y	P	66	308	1979	-	\$ 3,489,853	\$ 14,232,975	10/21/2019	
4	2	3	Nevada County	17C0028	Replace	22.8	SD	5	Y	P	11	27	1952	-	\$ 1,846,736	\$ 16,079,710	11/20/2019	
5	2	3	El Dorado County	25C0078	Replace	18.2	SD	8	Y	P	7	350	1940	1994	\$ 2,264,597	\$ 18,344,308	10/31/2019	
6	2	2	Lassen County	07C0040	Replace	39.9	SD	U	Y	P	5	267	1978	-	\$ 2,029,993	\$ 20,374,301	11/27/2019	
7	2	2	Lassen County	07C0041	Replace	32.0	SD	U	Y	P	5	191	1978	-	\$ 2,005,205	\$ 22,379,505	11/27/2019	
8	2	1	CalFire	10F0056	Replace	26.3	SD	8	Y	P	1	31	2005	-	\$ 402,812	\$ 22,782,317	1/15/2019	
9	3	4	Contra Costa County	28C0207	Preventive Maintenance	47.8	SD	N	N	-	124	5063	1965	2003	\$ 930,627	\$ 23,712,944	2/7/2020	
10	3	11	City of Escondido	57C0070	Painting	61.3	-	8	N	-	124	655	1930	-	\$ 99,375	\$ 23,812,319	9/11/2020	
11	3	2	Trinity County	05C0122	Painting	76.7	-	8	N	-	124	160	1960	-	\$ 730,373	\$ 24,542,691	11/19/2019	
12	3	4	Contra Costa County	28C0495	Painting	45.2	SD	5	N	-	124	150	2001	-	\$ 163,072	\$ 24,705,764	1/21/2020	
13	3	6	Tulare County	46C0370	Preventive Maintenance	62.8	SD	-	N	-	124	77	1949	-	\$ 1,573,178	\$ 26,278,942	7/25/2016	
14	3	1	Mendocino County	10C0095	Preventive Maintenance	67.6	SD	U	N	-	65	164	1935	-	\$ 2,361,980	\$ 28,640,922	10/25/2019	
15	3	7	City of Industry	53C1485	Preventive Maintenance	74.1	SD	8	N	-	6	5176	1967	-	\$ 5,658,129	\$ 34,299,052	11/24/2021	
16	3	10	San Joaquin	29C0318	Preventive Maintenance	45.2	SD	8	N	-	6	300	1928	-	\$ 1,825,134	\$ 36,124,186	1/17/2020	
17	3	6	Tulare County	46C0325	Preventive Maintenance	66.4	SD	8	N	-	4	268	1949	-	\$ 1,573,178	\$ 37,697,364	7/25/2016	
18	3	2	CalFire	06F0030	Painting	60.2	-	8	N	-	3	35	1994	-	\$ 767,732	\$ 38,465,096	2/3/2020	
19	3	4	Contra Costa County	28C0389	Painting	68.7	-	5	N	-	2	747	1946	2003	\$ 557,739	\$ 39,022,835	1/22/2020	
20	4	5	City of Santa Barbara	51C0289	Replace	42.5	SD	3	N	-	124	642	1982	-	\$ 8,411,000	\$ 47,433,835	9/17/2020	
21	4	3	Butte County	12C0301	Scour	49.7	SD	3	N	-	124	210	1921	-	\$ 672,385	\$ 48,106,221	11/22/2019	
22	4	6	Tulare County	46C0313	Scour	30.8	SD	3	N	-	124	200	1932	1952	\$ 548,886	\$ 48,655,107	2/12/2020	
23	4	1	CalFire	04F0001	Scour	68.5	-	3	N	-	124	160	1965	-	\$ 347,923	\$ 49,003,030	2/11/2019	
24	4	2	Trinity County	05C0147	Scour & Painting	79.8	-	3	N	-	124	15	1950	1990	\$ 2,337,192	\$ 51,340,222	11/19/2019	
25	4	1	County of Lake	14C0114	Scour	59.7	SD	3	N	-	24	428	1930	1993	\$ 98,286	\$ 51,438,508	11/27/2019	
26	4	1	CalFire	10F0051	Scour	89.0	-	3	N	-	10	31	1981	-	\$ 165,551	\$ 51,604,059	1/4/2019	
27	4	1	CalFire	10F0022	Scour	89.0	-	3	N	-	6	31	1980	-	\$ 165,551	\$ 51,769,610	1/4/2019	
28	5	1	Mendocino County	10C0079	Replace/Rehabilitation	47.4	SD	8	N	-	124	2041	1965	-	\$ 2,760,365	\$ 54,529,975	10/21/2019	
29	5	2	Shasta County	06C0297	Replace/Rehabilitation	44.0	SD	5	N	-	124	240	1925	-	\$ 1,105,740	\$ 55,635,715	10/22/2019	
30	5	6	Tulare County	46C0118	Replace/Rehabilitation	48.8	SD	U	N	-	124	100	1936	-	\$ 2,408,016	\$ 58,043,731	2/12/2020	
31	5	1	CalFire	10F0037	Replace/Rehabilitation	43.9	SD	5	N	-	124	12	1992	-	\$ 336,414	\$ 58,380,145	1/4/2019	
32	5	4	County of Santa Clara	37C0562	Replace/Rehabilitation	49.3	SD	8	N	-	11	612	1909	-	\$ 6,480,241	\$ 64,860,386	1/16/2021	
33	5	1	CalFire	10F0011	Replace/Rehabilitation	41.8	SD	3	N	-	11	115	1948	-	\$ 444,421	\$ 65,304,807	12/4/2018	
34	5	3	Nevada County	17C0057	Replace/Rehabilitation	33.5	SD	U	N	-	10	80	1920	-	\$ 2,321,257	\$ 67,626,063	5/6/2019	
35	5	3	El Dorado County	25C0090	Replace/Rehabilitation	15.5	SD	8	N	-	8	2305	1936	-	\$ 3,823,389	\$ 71,449,453	9/29/2016	
36	5	6	Tulare County	46C0225	Replace/Rehabilitation	41.9	SD	5	N	-	2	1920	1949	-	\$ 88,530	\$ 71,537,983	11/27/2019	
37	5	4	Contra Costa County	28C0383	Replace/Rehabilitation	44.6	SD	5	N	-	1	6800	1954	-	\$ 6,645,239	\$ 78,183,221	9/4/2019	
38	5	6	City of Madera	41C0155	Replace/Rehabilitation	49.9	SD	5	N	-	1	295	1955	-	\$ 578,101	\$ 78,761,322	8/29/2018	
39	6	1	CalFire	10F0019	Replace/Rehabilitation	51.0	SD	U	N	-	124	3	1965	2009	\$ 385,991	\$ 79,147,313	12/4/2018	
40	6	5	San Luis Obispo County	49C0093	Replace/Rehabilitation	62.0	SD	U	N	-	26	294	1940	-	\$ 3,638,583	\$ 82,785,896	9/27/2019	
41	6	1	CalFire	10F0057	Replace/Rehabilitation	51.0	SD	5	N	-	21	12	1997	-	\$ 463,897	\$ 83,249,793	1/15/2019	
42	6	1	County of Lake	14C0089	Rehabilitation	69.6	SD	8	N	-	20	256	1979	-	\$ 89,167	\$ 83,338,961	11/27/2019	
43	6	6	Tulare County	46C0216	Replace/Rehabilitation	51.5	SD	-	N	-	10	536	1942	-	\$ 1,342,115	\$ 84,681,076	7/25/2016	
44	6	6	Tulare County	46C0215	Replace/Rehabilitation	50.6	SD	-	N	-	9	536	1942	-	\$ 1,155,317	\$ 85,836,392	7/25/2016	
45	6	7	Long Beach	53C0024	Replace/Rehabilitation	54.2	SD	-	N	-	1	1346	1953	-	\$ 3,771,378	\$ 89,607,770	7/15/2016	
<b>Red line indicates location of cutoff line</b>																		
46	7	10	Sonora	32C0075	Rehabilitation	48.8	FO	-	N	-	124	8666	1940	-	\$ 1,031,375	\$ 90,639,145	9/29/2016	
47	7	3	El Dorado County	25C0082	Rehabilitation	68.3	FO	5	N	-	124	6286	1966	-	\$ 3,450,678	\$ 94,089,823	9/29/2016	
48	7	10	San Joaquin County	29C0348	Replace	44.0	FO	-	N	-	124	3000	1950	-	\$ 5,488,860	\$ 99,578,683	9/9/2016	

**2022 HBP Project Prioritization - OFF SYSTEM**

No.	Priority	Dist.	Local Agency	Bridge No.	Potential Project Description	SR	Status	Scour NBI 113	Posted ? Y/N	Posting K, D, P, or R NBI 41	Detour Length (miles)	Future ADT NBI 114	Year Built	Year Recon .	Total Federal Funds	Running Federal Funds	Date of Application
49	7	10	Tuolumne County	32C0023	Replace	44.6	FO	-	N	-	124	586	1925	-	\$ 600,676	\$ 100,179,359	5/10/2016
50	7	6	Fresno County	42C0495	Replace	70.6	FO	-	N	-	124	180	1934	1978	\$ 952,583	\$ 101,131,941	6/28/2016
51	7	1	Humboldt County	04C0057	Replace	44.4	FO	-	N	-	124	170	1923	-	\$ 1,950,847	\$ 103,082,789	9/2/2016
52	7	2	Trinity County	05C0025	Replace	48	FO	-	N	-	124	159	1970	-	\$ 2,491,926	\$ 105,574,714	9/26/2016
53	7	10	Tuolumne County	32C0038	Rehabilitation	50.9	FO	-	N	-	41	533	1925	-	\$ 883,087	\$ 106,457,801	5/10/2016
54	7	6	Tulare County	46C0183	Rehabilitation	68.6	FO	-	N	-	32	156	1956	-	\$ 556,854	\$ 107,014,655	7/25/2016
55	7	6	Tulare County	46C0189	Rehabilitation	79.3	FO	-	N	-	29	102	1938	-	\$ 739,226	\$ 107,753,880	7/25/2016
56	7	3	El Dorado County	25C0083	Rehabilitation	56.0	FO	8	N	-	13	1567	1930	-	\$ 2,821,894	\$ 110,575,774	9/29/2016
57	7	10	San Joaquin County	29C0368	Replace	70.2	FO	-	N	-	12	350	1961	-	\$ 1,515,457	\$ 112,091,230	9/9/2016
58	7	6	Tulare County	46C0010	Rehabilitation	69.0	FO	-	N	-	9	1069	1917	-	\$ 2,124,720	\$ 114,215,950	7/25/2016
59	7	2	Plumas County	09C0037	Rehabilitation	68.5	FO	-	N	-	9	734	1953	-	\$ 724,175	\$ 114,940,126	9/22/2016
60	7	6	Fresno County	42C0512	Replace	79.6	FO	-	N	-	9	400	1940	1982	\$ 1,572,293	\$ 116,512,419	6/28/2016
61	7	3	El Dorado County	25C0089	Rehabilitation	69.1	FO	8	N	-	8	2088	1931	-	\$ 2,897,144	\$ 119,409,563	9/29/2016
62	7	10	San Joaquin County	29C0352	Rehabilitation	60.7	FO	-	N	-	8	600	1950	-	\$ 1,455,778	\$ 120,865,341	9/9/2016
63	7	10	San Joaquin County	29C0272	Replace	71.7	FO	-	N	-	8	97	1956	-	\$ 1,436,134	\$ 122,301,475	9/9/2016
64	7	3	El Dorado County	25C0097	Rehabilitation	66.0	FO	8	N	-	7	1467	1930	-	\$ 2,948,049	\$ 125,249,524	9/29/2016
65	7	6	Tulare County	46C0012	Rehabilitation	70.2	FO	-	N	-	5	1069	1916	-	\$ 1,575,834	\$ 126,825,358	7/25/2016
66	7	6	Fresno County	42C0419	Replace	73.6	FO	-	N	-	4	1059	1948	1970	\$ 1,024,292	\$ 127,849,650	6/28/2016
67	7	3	Placer County	19C0122	Replace	65.4	FO	5	N	-	4	1048	1928	-	\$ 3,638,140	\$ 131,487,790	9/30/2016
68	7	3	Placer County	19C0132	Replace	53.4	FO	8	N	-	4	1048	1935	-	\$ 4,353,905	\$ 135,841,696	9/30/2016
69	7	2	Trinity County	05C0049	Rehabilitation/Painting	66	FO	-	N	-	4	53	1935	1993	\$ 949,484	\$ 136,791,180	9/30/2016
70	7	5	Santa Cruz County	36C0041	Replace	72.2	FO	5	N	-	3	7500	1948	-	\$ 3,504,903	\$ 140,296,083	8/26/2016
71	7	6	Fresno County	42C0407	Rehabilitation	54.6	FO	-	N	-	3	6856	1940	1950	\$ 2,787,810	\$ 143,083,892	9/13/2016
72	7	3	Placer County	19C0146	Rehabilitation	52.2	FO	U	N	-	3	3291	1930	1940	\$ 1,520,060	\$ 144,603,953	9/30/2016
73	7	3	El Dorado County	25C0085	Rehabilitation	47.6	FO	U	N	-	3	3059	1928	-	\$ 2,998,954	\$ 147,602,906	9/29/2016
74	7	6	Fresno County	42C0405	Rehabilitation	57.7	FO	-	N	-	3	214	1936	-	\$ 1,017,210	\$ 148,620,116	6/28/2016
75	7	4	Oakley	28C0206	Replace	48.3	FO	-	N	-	2	14619	1938	-	\$ 2,494,353	\$ 151,114,469	9/29/2016
76	7	6	Tulare County	46C0101	Rehabilitation	68.6	FO	-	N	-	2	4333	1949	-	\$ 5,369,345	\$ 156,483,814	7/25/2016
77	7	10	Tuolumne County	32C0039	Replace	60.7	FO	-	N	-	2	533	1912	-	\$ 806,331	\$ 157,290,145	5/10/2016
78	7	10	Tuolumne County	32C0002	Replace	49.2	FO	-	N	-	2	380	1910	-	\$ 1,288,112	\$ 158,578,256	5/10/2016
79	7	6	Tulare County	46C0224	Rehabilitation	49.7	FO	-	N	-	2	80	1949	-	\$ 2,577,994	\$ 161,156,250	7/25/2016
80	7	3	Placer County	19C0101	Replace	57.6	FO	U	N	-	1	1631	1950	-	\$ 2,936,983	\$ 164,093,233	9/30/2016
81	7	3	Placer County	19C0102	Replace	61.5	FO	U	N	-	1	1437	1950	-	\$ 2,936,983	\$ 167,030,215	9/30/2016
82	7	5	Santa Cruz County	36C0136	Replace	48.8	FO	U	N	-	1	600	1948	-	\$ 2,431,034	\$ 169,461,249	9/27/2016
83	7	6	Tulare County	46C0221	Rehabilitation	67.1	FO	-	N	-	1	158	1915	-	\$ 839,264	\$ 170,300,514	7/25/2016
84	7	6	Fresno County	42C0355	Rehabilitation	55.9	FO	-	N	-	1	100	1940	-	\$ 1,707,744	\$ 172,008,257	6/28/2016